RICHELIEU HARDWARE LTD.

RICHELIEU HARDWARE LTD.

ISIN: CA76329W1032

Overview

2024/05/16 16:49:17

Price
39.47 CAD

Difference (2]

General attributes

0.53% (0.21)

ISIN CA76329W1032
Symbol RCH
Exchange Toronto Stock Exchange
Currency CAD
Sector Technology
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 1,493 EUR

Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

S&P/TSX 60 INDEX

39.45 CAD (100)
39.50 CAD (100)
39.28 CAD
39.55 CAD
39.16 CAD
39.26 CAD
39.362307 CAD
7,753
305,175.97

68

100
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research
on sector
Date Headline Download
2024/05/13 ER  Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &
2024/05/03 B Equity Weekly &,
2024/04/29 B Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &
2024/04/26 E=  Equity Weekly &y
2024/04/26 ZlE  Global Equity Ratings &,

13


https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=CA76329W1032&ID_NOTATION=34621
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=387696
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=5f7ff0bd07713d3510b973bbdc910f54d5d0d37c443236a06c4de39629377d6a&idfile=60341&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60341%2F2024-05-13%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=31924c72a686730fc&time=1715958268&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=386338
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=af89924b360aaedfff16140bfbe5ff75cd7e3e7f39e40f28dda556e19f4b2a2e&idfile=60295&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60295%2F2024-05-03%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=90ed64b446e0587d2&time=1715958268&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385604
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=0eea9397b1859f3cf5c61e50d505ab2c4a0b88450ccdfed3f67247f6aadb6e4b&idfile=60253&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60253%2F2024-04-29%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=41b3ebdea3a611ae6&time=1715958268&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385416
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=7ae324657070771c5894fde489a00e1586450358ed50a91a0db9678cde7d4ae4&idfile=60248&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60248%2F2024-04-26%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=1c5a1aaf87314e230&time=1715958268&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385305
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=d801b677afcbb443215bf850f3b3bfd7a62322a344abbdbd84013f58b3df4528&idfile=60245&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60245%2F2024-04-26%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=2d03699e7b8f01fce&time=1715958268&tool=RSC

RICHELIEU HARDWARE LTD.

Details

2024/05/16 16:49:17

Price

39.47 CAD

Difference (] 0.53% (0.21)
General attributes
ISIN CA76329W1032
Symbol RCH
Exchange Toronto Stock Exchange
Currency CAD
Sector Technology
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 1,493 EUR

Benchmark S&P/TSX 60 INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 39.45 CAD (100)
Ask (Ask size) 39.50 CAD (100)
Open 39.28 CAD
High 39.55 CAD
Low 39.16 CAD
Close (prev. day) 39.26 CAD
VWAP 39.362307 CAD
Volume (pcs) 7,753
Trading volume 305,175.97
Number of trades 68
Last size 100
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) -7.80% -11.72% -8.01%
Perf (abs.) -3.32 -5.21 -3.42
Beta 0.52 0.66 0.93
Volatility 21.29 21.61 25.45
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

39.07 CAD (41,570
39.74 CAD (60,345
42.91 CAD (51,286
42.57 CAD (50,356
47.77 CAD (2024/01/15
38.11 CAD (2024/04/25
48.27 CAD (2023/12/28
(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
38.11 CAD (2024/04/25)
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Group

Exchange [F] Date Time Price Trading volume Number of
(mio.) trades

Toronto Stock 2024/05/ 16:49 39.47 CAD  0.31 68
Exchange 16
Frankfurt 2024/05/ 08:43 26.40 EUR  0.00 1

16
FINRA other OTC 2024/05/ 15:52 28.2888 USD 0.01 2
Issues 01
Duesseldorf 2024/05/ 16:31 26.20 EUR  0.00 4

16
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=34621
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=214185625
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=378645
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=378645
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=451232991

RICHELIEU HARDWARE LTD.

Company profile

Company Logo Company Profile

Richelieu

Contact Details
RICHELIEU HDWR

Suite 2400, Henri-Bourassa Boulevard West
7900 H4S 1V4 St. Laurent, QC

Telefon: +1 514 336 4144
Fax: +1 514 832 4002
E-mail: www.richelieu.com
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